Schedule A
2024 Schedule of Water Rates and Charges

Strathroy/Mount Brydges Water System (servicing the Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc)
monthly rates

Un-
Flat Rate . Consumption  Metered
(monthly) ~ Consumption Balance (3 X Flat
Rate)
Cubic
Size of Service Meters 0-11 12-3,000
Up to 1.5" $34.81 $2.04 $1.38 $104.43
2" General $43.18 $2.04 $1.38 $129.55
3" General $51.11 $2.04 $1.38 $153.34
4" General $134.07 $2.04 $1.38 $402.22
5" General $169.96 $2.04 $1.38 $509.87
6" General $206.78 $2.04 $1.38 $620.34
8" General $297.10 $2.04 $1.38 $891.30
10" General $668.38 $2.04 $1.38 $2,005.13
Not Connected $34.81
Fire Protection
Rate
2" General $43.18
3" General $51.11
4" General $134.08
5" General $169.96
6" General $207.32
8" General $297.10
10" General $668.37
Private Fire Hydrant Charges
Per Fire Hydrant $33.26

Connection Charges (Only for lots with existing water service at property line)

Existing Standard residential water
service to property line $1,999.63

Page 1 of 5




Schedule B
2024 Schedule of Water Rates and Charges

Strathroy Water System servicing the Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe monthly
rates
Flat Rate Consumption Consumption
(monthly) Balance
Cubic
Size of Service Meters 0-11 12-3,000
Up to 1.5"
Residential $52.22 $3.06 $2.08
2" General $64.77 $3.06 $2.08
3" General $76.67 $3.06 $2.08
4” General $201.11 $3.06 $2.08
5” General $254.94 $3.06 $2.08
6” General $310.17 $3.06 $2.08
8" General $445.65 $3.06 $2.08
10” General $1,002.56 $3.06 $2.08
Not Connected $52.22
Fire Protection
Rate
2" General $64.76
3" General $76.67
4” General $201.12
5” General $254.94
6” General $310.98
8" General $445.65
10” General $1,002.56
Private Fire Hydrant Charges
Per Fire Hydrant $49.89
Schedule C

2024 Schedule of Wastewater Rates and Charges

Strathroy/Mount Brydges Wastewater System (servicing the Municipality of Strathroy-

Caradoc) monthly rates

Cubic
Size of Service Meters
Up to 1.5" General
2" General
3" General
4" General
5" General
6" General
8" General

10" General

Un-metered (Residential) (existing prior to October 15,
2012)

Un-metered (Residential) (new connection after Oct 15,
2012)

Not Connected

Flat Rate
(monthly)

0-11

$43.51

$46.52

$55.08
$144 .47
$212.19
$223.39
$320.13
$834.43

$65.25

$86.99
$43.51

Consumption

12-3,000

$2.62
$2.62
$2.62
$2.62
$2.62
$2.62
$2.62
$2.62

Consumption
Balance

$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
$1.77
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Schedule D
2024 Schedule of Wastewater Rates and Charges

Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe Wastewater System monthly rates
Flat Rate Consumption Consumption
(monthly) Balance
Cubic
Size of Service Meters 0-11 12-3,000
Up to 1.5" General $43.51 $2.62 $1.77
2" General $46.52 $2.62 $1.77
3" General $55.08 $2.62 $1.77
4" General $144.47 $2.62 $1.77
5" General $212.19 $2.62 $1.77
6" General $223.39 $2.62 $1.77
8" General $320.13 $2.62 $1.77
10" General $834.43 $2.62 $1.77
Un-metered (Residential) (existing prior to Oct 15,
2012) $65.25
Un-metered (Residential) (new connection after Oct 15,
2012) $86.99
Not Connected $43.51
Schedule E
2024 Water Meter Rates

Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc including Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe

Water Meters (includes HST)

Etr\??dard Residential Meter (5/ 8" x 5/ 8” or 5 /8” x3 /4 ") including $572.22
Standard Commercial Meter (3/4”) including ERT $732.44
Standard Meter (1”) including ERT $892.66
Standard Meter (1 1/2”) including ERT $1,144.44
Standard Meter (2”) including ERT $1,333.27
Larger than (2”) including ERT Cost + 15%
Schedule F
2024 Schedule of Miscellaneous Rates and Charges
Municipality of Strathroy-Caradoc including Township of Adelaide-Metcalfe
Account Charges

Late Payment 1.5%/month
Late Payment per annum 19.56%
Arrears Certificate $17.51
Returned Cheque (plus bank charges) $45.00
Bill Re-Prints (per bill) $2.00
Transfer to Property Taxes $50.00
Change of Occupancy $12.02
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Replace Damaged Water Meters (includes hst and labour, does not included angle stop)

5/8” Water Meter (includes HST) $572.22

3/4” Water Meter (includes HST) $732.44

1” Water Meter (includes HST) $892.66

1 1/2” Water Meter (includes HST) $1,144.44

2” Water Meter $1,333.27
Return for Inspection/Installation

Return for Inspection or Meter Installation (per Occurrence) $59.51

Meter checked for accuracy at customer’s request and found to be accurate

5/8” Water Meter

$572.00 (HST incl.) + $230.00

3/4” Water Meter

$718.08 (HST incl.) + $230.00

1” Water Meter

$875.16 (HST incl.) + $230.00

1 1/2” Water Meter

$1122.00 (HST incl.) + $230.00

2” Water Meter

$1307.13(HST incl.) + $230.00

Water Tampering

Bypass prior to water meter

$175.10 (+ estimated water
consumption + water meter
replacement if required)

Failure to install remote read device prior to new occupancy

3.0 * minimum monthly water
charge
2.0 * minimum monthly sewer
charge

Additional Rates

Unauthorized operation of Fire Hydrant (does not include fine)

$119.86 (+ estimated water
consumption at Bulk Water Rate)

Bulk Water Cost (per cubic meter) $4.18
Tap size 50 mm or less $402.84
Tap size over 50 mm $780.30
Disconnection of Water Service during Regular Hours $42.34
Reconnection of Water Service during Regular Hours $42.34
D.is_conn.ection and Reconn.ection of water se_rvice during same $42.34
visit during reg hours (on-site less than 15 minutes)

Disconnection of Water Service after Regular Hours $167.09
Reconnection of Water Service after Regular Hours $167.09
Dis_connection and Rgconnection of wa.ter service during same $167.09
visit after hours (on-site less than 15 minutes)

Application Fee - Water/Wastewater Service Connection $234.61
Existing water meter removal during Regular Hours $90.40
Inspection Fee (Per Connection) $354.78
Hydrant flow test rate (per hydrant) $140.56

Page 4 of 5




Materials or Services Purchased Cost plus 15%
Extra Strength Sewage Surcharge Rate (R) $0.41/m3
Extra Strength Sewage Surcharge Rate (R2) $1.85/kg
Hourly Rates (minimum 1 hour per site visit)

Grader $110.87
Loader $121.28
Dump Truck $178.09
Back Hoe $72.96
Street Sweeper $135.05
Equipment Operator Regular Hours $84.68
Equipment Operator After Hours $120.17
Environmental Services Operator Regular $90.40
Environmental Services per after hours $125.89
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